

IN THE COURT OF ADDL. DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE, 1st COURT,

BONGAON, NORTH 24 PARGANAS

Sri Kallol Kumar Das (JO Code WB 00668)
Additional District & Sessions Judge
1st Court, Bongaon, North 24 Parganas

POCSO Case No.26 of 2018

Order no. -26

Dated: 20.03.2024.

Today is fixed for ER of WA and appearance.

Two accused persons on court bail took steps.

No ER in respect of the accused Gaffar Mondal has yet been received from Bagdah PS.

No intimation has been received from Bagdah PS.

On careful perusal of the record it shows that W.A was sent to Bagdah PS vide Process No.40 dt. 22.06.2022. It also come to the knowledge of this Court that no communication has yet been made by the O.C Bagdah PS. Therefore, it shows that the negligence on the part of Bagdah PS as clearly shown.

In the circumstances, I am of the view that the matter has to be taken with the Superintendent of Police to take necessary steps.

Accordingly, Superintendent of Police, Bongaon, PD is requested to make an arrangement for execution of W.A.

Let a copy of this order be sent to Superintendent of Police, Bongaon PD.

A copy of this order is also sent to O.C Bagdah PS for his information.

Fix **25.04.2024** for report from Superintendent of Police, Bongaon PD in respect of taking steps about the W.A of accused Gaffar Mondal and appearance of other two accused persons.

D/C by me.

ADJ, 1st. Court,
Bongaon

Additional Sessions Judge,
(POCSO Act)
1st. Court, Bongaon.