

SPL(P)-26/18

Present-Sri Sutirtha Banerjee (JO WB00980)

order No 27

25.04.2024

PO is on leave.

Today is fixed for appearance of accused persons and report.

Out of 3 accused persons 2 accused persons on CB accused Sahidul Mondal is present by filing hazira and accused Amina Mondal is absent by petition praying for time on the ground stated therein.

Considered. Prayer is allowed.

NER is received in respect of accused Gaffar Mondal vide Bagdah PS GDE No 2384 dated 24.04.2024 with a prayer for another date to execute the warrant of arrest.

As per resolution of both the Bar Associations, Bongaon the case is adjourned today.

Fix 11.06.2024 for appearance of accused persons and ER of WA .

D/C by me

Judge Special(POCSO), I/C
Bongaon